

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.10

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition (Civil) No.521/2015

MANISHA JAVALKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABHIJEET UMAKANT JAVALKAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for stay)

Date : 10/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sandhya Gupta, Adv.
For Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, further proceedings in H.M.A.
No.1712 of 2014 titled as "*Sh. Abhijeet Umakant Javalkar
Vs. Smt. Manisha Javalkar*", pending in the Family Court,
Karkardooma Court, Delhi, shall remain stayed.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master