

ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(Civil) No. 521/2015

MANISHA JAVALKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABHIJEET UMAKANT JAVALKAR

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 25/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E ROn 03.02.2016, following order was passed by the
learned Registrar:

"The office report indicates that although by order dated 24.11.2015 of this Court four weeks time as last chance was given to the Learned Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for the service of notice to the sole respondent, yet he has not done the needful within the period stipulated in the order. Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions. Await orders. List thereafter."

However, no steps have been taken for effecting service of notice upon sole respondent.

In these circumstances, this Transfer Petition stands dismissed for non-prosecution.

(PANKAJ KUMAR NEGI)
SR.P.A.

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER

[Signed Order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

ORIGINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Transfer Petition(Civil) No.521/2015

MANISHA JAVALKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABHIJEET UMAKANT JAVALKAR

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

On 03.02.2016, following order was passed by the learned Registrar:

"The office report indicates that although by order dated 24.11.2015 of this Court four weeks time as last chance was given to the Learned Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for the service of notice to the sole respondent, yet he has not done the needful within the period stipulated in the order. Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions. Await orders. List thereafter."

However, no steps have been taken for effecting service of notice upon sole respondent.

In these circumstances, this Transfer Petition stands dismissed for non-prosecution.

.....J.
[UDAY UMESH LALIT]

NEW DELHI;
APRIL 25, 2016